Attachment #1 to Change Order #6

VENDOR CONTRACT #B90293

05/01/00 through 4/30/01


Stoneway Rock & Recycling

9125 10th Ave S

Seattle, WA  98108-4600

TEL:  206-762-2566

FAX:  206-763-4178

RECYCLING CONCRETE AND ASPHALT 
Vendor shall maintain all necessary permits, licenses and other governmental approval for its facility, equipment and all other aspects of business options.

Vendor shall accept only those materials and wastes that are permitted for its operating facility by State of Washington Department of Ecology, and jurisdictional government health and land use agencies.

Vendor shall provide the services in full compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, rules and orders of all governmental agencies and entities.

Pricing:





Minimum

5 Yard

  Solo

 T & T
Clean Concrete

$15.00


$20.00

$20.00

$  40.00

Concrete w/Rebar

$40.00


$40.00

$60.00

$120.00

Concrete W/Wire

$60.00


$60.00

$90.00

$180.00

Asphalt or Rocks

$20.00


$20.00

$30.00

$  60.00

Disposal of Dirt and Mud





Minimum

5 Yard

  Solo

 T & T
Dirt



$  75.00

$  75.00
$115.00
$200.00

Mud



$130.00

$130.00
$175.00
$290.00

Location of Recycling Site:
6808 So. 140th St., Renton, WA (Monster Road)

Crushed Recycled Aggregate From Concrete & Asphalt:



1¼” to 0” Base Course

$6.25/ton FOB Monster Road Plant



5/8” to 0” Top Course


$6.25/ton FOB Monster Road Plant



2” to 4”



$8.20/ton FOB Monster Road Plant

· Add $0.40/ton Environmental Compliance Surcharge for Aggregate Purchase

      Payment Terms:

Net 30 Days

      Minimum Order:

None

* Concrete and asphalt materials for recycling accepted at Stoneway Rock and Recycling (Black River) only.
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